CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on the 21st day of August, 2012, there will be held in the City and Borough of Wrangell, Alaska, a Special Election for the purpose of filling the vacancies of eight (8) board members of the Wrangell Medical Center (WMC) to be elected, as authorized in Resolution No. #06-12-1251, approved on June 26, 2012.

Three (3) WMC Board Members, Unexpired Terms until October 2012

Two (2) WMC Board Members, Unexpired Terms until October 2013

Two (2) WMC Board Members, Unexpired Terms until October 2014

One (1) WMC Board Member, Unexpired Term until October 2015

The polls for said election will be open at 8:00 a.m. on the said day and will close at 8:00 p.m. on the same day.

Each voter must have the qualifications prescribed by state law. *A qualified voter shall vote only once per election* and shall exercise that right at the polling place established in the designated Wrangell Precinct (James & Elsie Nolan Museum/Civic Center) and in which he/she resides within the borough boundaries of the City and Borough of Wrangell.

Kim Flores, CMC, Borough Clerk City and Borough of Wrangell, Alaska

SENTINEL - publish beginning 7/5, 7/12, 7/19, 7/26, 8/2, 8/9, & 8/16.

Posted this 27th day of June, 2012, at the following places: City Hall, KSTK, and Post Office